
Construction Services Department Change Orders

CURRENT
CONTRACT
AMOUNT

REVISED
AMOUNT

SALES TAX 
SAVINGS *EXPLANATION (see attached)

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 08/21/2018 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO# CHANGE

Emma E Booker Elementary
Cafeteria Renovation/Portale 
Import A.D. Morgan Corporation $461,183.00 -$33,435.161 $427,747.84 Reconcile Final Contract Cost 0.00 R

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a 
Tandem Construction

Deduct the cost of the carpeting materials supplied by Tampa 
Contract FloorsTaylor Ranch Security Fencing $711,965.001 -$3,638.63 $708,326.37 0.00 R

Glenallen Elementary School
Security Upgrades & Fencing

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a 
Tandem Construction

Deduct the cost of the carpeting materials supplied by Tampa 
Contract Floors1 $987,910.00 -$21,897.21 $966,012.79 $0.00 R

$2,161,058.00 -$58,971.00 $2,102,087.00 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

NOTE: The change orders (‘identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. **A=Approval; R=Ratification



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Emma E. Booker Elementary School Cafetria Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1) 

BOARD DATE: February 20, 2018

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

($33,435.16)DEDUCT:Cost of Change:

($33,435.16)TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$33,435.16 -7.250%

Dioffl^wsigned by Ernsst F. DuBose II 
(»S&rasotacou 

0=Saras<3ia County.School 
Reason: I ara appr

DN: C=US, E=Ernest.Uut5 construction Services, 
iBose IIChOQlS. Digitally signed by Mark D„ Smith 

DN: C=US,
E=mark.
0=Sarasota County Schools, 
OU=Construction Services, CN=Mark D„ 
Smith

th@sarasotacountyschools.net.Mark D.. SmithSUBMITTED BY:
S.01.24 12:50:C4-05'00' -------
Project Manager Date: 2018.02.07 l:23:01-05’00’Ernest F. DuBose II

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No______/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = -$33,435.16

L:\Projects\Emma_Booker-051 \EEB_Cafeteria_Renovation&Portable_lmport 3425 & 5542 -21705222\CO#1-FINAL_Summ-Log_Budget-EMMA_E_BOOKER_MEDIA_RENOVATION

a037953
Strikethrough

a037953
Strikethrough

a037953
Typewritten Text
August 21, 2018












